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GIUNTO AT INNOVATIVO

INNOVATIVE T-JOINT
EASY T0 ASSEMBLE AND DURABLE FACILE A ASSEMBLER ET SOLIDE

INNOVADOR CODO PISCINA
FACIL DE MONTAR Y DURADERO

NOUVELLE PIECEEN T

INNOVATIVE T-VERBINDUNG
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SUPERTOUSH™ 3-PLY HIGH IMPACT AKD
ABRASION RESISTANT MATERIAL

Simplificeret udgave uden brug af skruer

MHHOBALIMOHHbI/ T-OBPA3HbIA COEMHMTENb.
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MATERIAU 3 COUCHES SUPERTOUGH"
RESISTANT ALX CHOCS ET A LABRASION

ATERIAL SUPERTOUGH" DE 3 CAPAS DE ALTO.
IMPACTO Y RESISTENTE A LA ABRASION

Corlaien Recires Mess 195 (66,6541
After TBR Tes

FiterMeda Cvezmng Tineevery 2 wesks
Hose Fittings Characleristics  32mm diameter

Warranty 24jear marvfaclurer’s
contract and per
naiional ragulation

KRYSTAL CLEAR' FILTER-PUMPE

Vasserstenve@ng) 1959 (86.6%)

Fréquence de netioyege  loutes les 2 semaines
d média filrant

Canacéristques desraccords  Diamétre 32mm

Garanlies Légale nationale et
contraciuale
conslructeur 2ans

KRYSTAL CLEAR' POMPA FILTRO

de contaminante 1959 (36.6%
reterico tras ¢l st TER
Frecuencia delimpieza  cada dos semanas

delfirado

Caradtersicas dinensionales 32mm ce didmelro

de bmanguera

Garania 2zfios por contralo
con ol fabricarte y por
requiacion nacicnal

KRYSTAL CLEAR' FILTERPOMP
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Ladder with Removable Steps Echelle de sécurité avec Escalera con escalones
+ Coated steel frame marches amovibles desmontables
Hi-impact composite steps. « Structure en acier traité « Revestido en acero
Easy to assemble « Marches composites trés solides « Escalones de material composite de
+ Maximum load: 136 kg (300 b) + Facile a assembler alto impacto
+ Charge maximum : 136 kg (300 1b) « Facil montaje
« Peso méaximo: 136 kg (300 Ib)
@
Product Name: Prism Frame Premium Nom du produit : Kit piscine tubulaire Nombre del producto: Kit de piscina sobre suelo Produktname: Prism Frame Premium
Aboveground Swimming Pool Kit Prism Frame Premium” a poser sur le sol Prism Frame Premium’ Aufstellpool - Set
Leiter mit abnehmbaren Stufen Scala con gradini rimovibili Trap met verwijderbare treden
+ Water Capacity: 8,6m* + Capacité : 8.6m® + Capacidad de agua: 8.6m® + Wasserinhalt: 8.6m® + Lackierter Stahirahmen + Scalini in plastica ad alto grado + Gecoat stalen frame
. Tk : " o . : e A1 fetall iche P i + Stufen aus widerstandsfahigem di tenuta « Hi-invloed samengestelde stappen
J Numbafof Peolple Requ:lrea for the lnswl\avqgn. 2. ) + Nombre de personnes requises pourll mswllahoq H 2‘ ) . N}xmem de personas necesarias para gl monta\]a 2 ) + Fiir das er 2 Verbundmaterial + Gradinl In matariale resistsnte + Gemakkelik in elkaar te zetien
+ Approximate Time Required to Install the Swimming Pool Kit: + Temps approximatif nécessaire pour installer le kit piscine : + Tiempo aproximado necesario para la instalacion del kit de la + Ungeféhr bendtigte Zeit, um das Poo!-Set zuinstallieren: 30 Minuten Leicht zusammen 2u bauen + Facile da assemblare + Maximaal lading: 136 kg (300 Ib)
30 minutes 30 minutes piscina: 30 minutos + 1 Jahr vertragliche Herstel ie und gemat den Maximale Tragkraft: 136 kg (300 Ib) + Carico massimo: 136 kg (300 Ib)

* 84cm (33")

HYDROAERATION
TECHNULUGY

+ 1-year manufacturer contractual warranty and per national
regulation for the pool frame and the pool liner

+ Water Tightness Class: Wa

+ Contents: One Pool, One Filter Pump, and One Ladder

+ Made in China

(@)
Nome del prodotto: Piscina fuori terra

+ Garantie légale nationale et contractuelle fabricant 1 an
+ Classe étancheité : Wo

+ Contient : Une piscine, Une filtration et Une échelle

+ Fabrigué en Chine

@
Product: Prism Frame Premium™

+ 1 aiio de garantia contractual del fabricante y segn la normativa

nacional para el marco y el revestimiento de la piscina
* Tipo de Estanqueidad: Wo

+ Contenido: Una piscina, Una depuradora de cartucho y Una escalera

* Hecho en China

Nome do produto: Piscina de Armagéo de

Bestimmungen fiir den Poolrahmen und die Poolfolie
« Wasserdicht (Klasse X): Wa
+ Inhalt: Ein Pool, Eine Filterpumpe und Eine Leiter
+ Hergestellt in China

@
Produktnavn:Prism Frame Premium”

Escada com degraus
desarmaveis

* Armagéo revestida de aco

+ Passos compostos de alto impacto
+ Fécil de montar

+ Capacidade maxima: 136 kg (300 Ib)

S(ige med aftagelige trin
Beklzdt stalramme

+ Meget modstandsdygfige

komposittrappetrin
Let af samle

+ Maksimurm kapasitet: 136 kg (300 Ib)

Dfabina Z wyjmowanymi
schodkami

+ Laminowana stal
« Wysakiej jakosci, wytrzymate stopnie

drabinki

+ Latwy montaz

Maksymalne obciazenie: 136 kg

Prism Frame Premium™ con kit Opzetbad Set Prism Frame Premium® svemmepel med tilbeher ) .
JIeCTHNLA CO CLEMHLIMI BRBRZATVIIY—-BLT TTHFE R
- 2F—, 7L, - R £
+ Capacitd d'acqua: 8.6m’ + Water Capaciteit: 8.6m’ + Capacidade: 8.6m* + Vandindhold: 8.6m* ::ggf gobﬁx:m noKpLITHEM . ;;chfggm;;ﬁgﬁﬁ . 22;222;,%
+ Numero persone necessarie per |'instalazione: 2 + Aantal Personen Nodig voor Installatie: 2 + Numero de pessoas necessrias para a instalagdo: 2 + Antal af arbejdere for installation: 2 YEaPONPO4HSIE KOMNOHENTI U3 « M - BHAR

+ Tempo approssimativo richiesto per installare la piscina nella
versione Kit: 30 minuti

+ 1 anno di garanzia contrattuale del produttore e secondo le
normative nazionali per la struttura e il liner della piscina

+ Livello di tenuta d'acqua: We

+ Gontenuto: Una piscina, Una pompa filtro ¢ Una scaletta

+ Prodotto in Cina

+ Geschatte Installatie Tijd voor de Zwembad Set: 30 Minuten

+ 1 jaar fabrieksgarantie en volgens nationale regelgeving voor het
zwembadframe en zwembadliner

+ Klasse Waterdichtheid: We

« Inhoud: Eén Zwembad, Eén Filterpomp en Eén Zwembadtrap

+ Geproduceerd in China

* Tempo aproximado para a instalagdo do kit da piscina: 30 minutos

* Garantia de 1 ano do fabricant por defeito de fabricagao
+ Classe de impermeabilidade da dgua: Wo

* Gontém: Uma piscina, Uma bomba filtro ¢ Uma escada

* Fabricado na China

+ Estimeret tid til installation af svemmepelens tilbehor: 30 minutter

+ 1 drs fabriksgaranti. Nationale garantibestemmelser for poolramme
og poolbeklzdning

« Vandtethedsgrad: Wo

+ Indhold: En svemmepal, En filtrerpumpe og En trappe

+ Produceret i Kina

KOMMO3NTHbIX MaTepHancs

+ Nerko coBupaeTca
+ MakcuaneHas mecTAMOCTS:

136 kg (300 Ib)

+ BAER: 136 kg (300 Ib)

« RXBIRER: 136 kg(300 1b)

A& WARNINGS: THE USE OF A SWIMMING
POQL IMPLIES COMPLIANCE WITH THE

£ ATTENTION ! LUTILISATION D'UNE
PISCINE IMPLIQUE LE RESPECT DES

A ADVERTENCIAS: EL USO DE LAS
PISCINAS IMPLICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS

£ WARNUNG: DIE VERWENDUNG EINES
SWIMMINGPOOLS IMPLIZIERT DIE

@ @ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS DESCRIBED IN THE CONSIGNES DE SECURITE DECRITES DANS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD DESCRITAS EINHALTUNG DER N DER BEDIENUNGS- UND
CPERATING AND MAINTENANCE GUIDE. IN LANQTICE DENTRETEN ET DUTILISATION. EN EL MANUAL DE USC ¥ VANTENIMIENTO. WARTUNGSANLEITUNG BESCHRIEBENEN
. . o . 1 H e o Il 1t 1 ! CROER TO PREVENT DRCWNING OR OTHER PCUR PREVENIR TOUTE NOYADE, PPARALA PREVENCION DE GRAVES SICHERHEITSHINWEISE. UM ERTRINKEN
Nazwa pl‘OdkaU. Zestaw do basenu HavnenoBakue NPOAYKTa: KOMNNEKT HaseMHOro ﬂm‘%m' Prism Frame Premium FeG&#h: Prism Frame Premium SERIOUS INJURIES, PAY PARTICULAR ACCORDER UNE ATTENTION FART CULIERE A PROBLEVIAS E INCLUSO ELAHOGAMENTO, CDER ANDERE SCHIVERE VERLETZUNGEN
Prism Frame Premium” Bacceitta Prism Frame Premium” 7_"’#.\!/'\ mlﬁ;«mgﬁ ATTENTION TO THE POSSIEILITY OF LASECURISATION DE 'ACCES ALAPISCINE PONGA ESPEGIAL CUIDADO EN LA ZU VERMEIDEN, AGHTEN SIE BESONDERS

UNEXPECTZD ACCESS TO THE SWIMMNG
PCOL BY CHILDREN UNDER 5 YEARS BY

POUR LES ENFANTS DE MCINS DE 5 ANS ET,
PENDANT LA FERIODE DE BAIGNADE,

POSIBILIDAD DEL ACCESO NO CONTROLADO
ALAPISCINADE NINOS MENORES DE 5 ANOS

AUF DIE VOGLICHKEIT CES UNERWARTETEN
ZUGANGS ZUM SWIMMINGPOOLS VON

. Pw‘emnost woﬁy: a‘sml . BORDM:!MBNE““E: &Gm’ . *gl 8 eml . 7’(3‘; 3 ﬁml SECURING THE ACCESS TC IT, AND, CURING SURVEILLER LES ENFANTS EN PERMANENCE PROTEGIENDO EL MISMO DURANTE EL KINDERN UNTER 5 JAHREN. SICHERN SIE
N ol ¥ 5 THE BATHING PZRIOD, KEEP THEM UNDER CU S'ASSURER QLE LEURS PARENTS PERIODO DE BANO MEDIANTE LA DEN ZUGANG ZUM POOL UND HALTEN SIE
+ lloé¢ ludzi potrzebna do montaiu: 2 < nrofed, 1% AnA Y Z - EUTREAR: 2 & Eiﬁﬁ'ﬁ!kﬂ 2 ; CONSTANT ADULT SUPERVISION. CONSULT LES SURVEILLENT. CONSTANTE SUPERVISION FOR PARTE DE DIE KINDER WAHREND DER BADEZEIT UNTER
* Orientacyiny czas montatu zestawu basenowego: 30 minut + MpunepHoe Bpews, HeoBxognmoe AnA yeTaHoskH OBOpyA0BaHHA + 7=l METTTR: 3091 + RRAHARRALHIE: 098 THELCCH BUROKS CODE FORANY U ADULTD, CONPULTE EALSGILAG ON STANDKERAUSIATENES v
L 1 . - rE - - 13 1 E T/ \T| S L R i N. |

+ 1 rok gwarancji ip izgodnie z przep [ins Bacceitna: 30 MikyT « VEROA=H—FIE RUBEO7L=L7=)b 7= E &I T d 1$ﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁ$ REERENR R ERI NS k& REQUERIMIENTOS DE INSTALACION. BALIGROALRG FOR ALLE ANFALLENDEN

krajowymi na stelaz basenu i niecke basenows + 1 107 rapaHTHM OT NPOHIBOAMTENA H B COOTBETCTEBUH C MECTHBIMH HRE + KEHEG: INSTALLATIONSANFORDZRUNGEN ZU RATE
+ Klasa szczelnosei wody: We BNA KAPKACHBIX + KBESHR: W + A —Ri 1’! —RitEER-RHH

+ Zawartosc: Jeden basen, Jedna pompa filtrujaca | Jedna drabinka

+ Wyprodukowano w Chinach

e
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HYDROAERATION
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+ Conepanve: Opur Bacceitn, Ogun @unepoBoii Hacoc,
¥ OniHa NectHiya

+ CpenaHo 8 Kurae

®
Its allin the bubbles, Patented HydroAeration Technology™ by INTEX®
improves water circulation, clarity, and freshness in thousands of above
ground pools. Benefits include:

+ Belter circulation and fillration

+ Increased negative ions al water surface

+ Improved water clarity

@
Die Kraft liegt in den Blaschen. Die palentierte HydroAeration Technology™
von INTEX® verbessert Wasserzirkulation, Klarheit und Frische in Tausenden
von Aufstellpools. Die Vorteile sind:

+ Verbesserter Umlauf und Fillration

+ Erhdhite Anzahl von negativen lonen an der Wasseroberfiiche

+ HANE: 7-Jb1m Z4 M=y 7155711
* HER

®
Tout est dans les bulles. La technologie brevetée HydroAération d INTEX®
améliore Ia circulation, la clarté et la fralcheur de ['eau! Les avantages sont
les suivants :

+ Amélioration de la circulation et de la filiration

+ lons négatifs accumulés & la surface de 'eau

+ Amélioration de la clarté de Ieau

@
Sta tutto nelle bolle. La tecnologia brevetiata HydroAeration Technology™ di
INTEX* migliora la circolazione dellacqua, la trasparenza @ la pulizia in
migliaia di piscine fuori terra. Benefici

+ Circolazione @ filtrazione migliorate

* Numero elevalo di foni negativi sulla superficie dell'acqua

+

@
Todo estd en las burbujas. La tecnologia HydroAeration Technology™
patentada por INTEX® Mejora la circulacion del agua, la caridad y la
frescura en miles de piscinas elevadas. Los beneficios incluidos:
+ Mejoramiento de la circulacion y filtracién
» Aumento de la cantidad de fones negativos sobre la superficie del agua
* Mejoramiento de la pureza del agua

®
Het zit allemaal in de bubbels. Gepatenteerde HydroAeration
Tachnology™ van INTEX® verbelert de watercirculalie, helderheid en
frisheid in duizenden bovengrondse zwembaden. Voordelen
2ijn onder andere:

+ Verbeterde circulatie en fitratie

& ATTENZIONE: LUTILIZZO DELLAPISCINA
CCMPORTAIL RI ELLE NORME DI
SICUREZZA ONDE E! ICIDENTI,
ANNEGAVENTI O ALTRI DANNI SERI,
PRESTATE PARTICOLARE ATTENZIONE ALLE
PISCINE PER BAMBIN| SOTTO | 5 ANNI,
ASSICURARS! CHE L'ACCESSO E LUTILIZZO
SIASOTTO CONTROLLO COSTANTE DI UN
ADULTO. CONSULTARE IL REGOLAMENTO
EDILIZIO PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

DELLA PISCINA.

A OSTRZEZENIA: KORZYSTANIE Z BASENU
ZAKLADA PRZESTRZEGANIE INSTRUKCUI
BEZPIECZENSTWA OPISANYCH W
INSTRUKCJ OBSLUGI | KONSERVIACIL W
CELU ZAPOBIEGANIA UTONIEGIU LUB INNYM
POWAZNYM OBRAZENION. CIALA, NALEZY
ZNROCIC SZCZEGOLNA UVAGE NA
MOZLIWOSE WYSTAPIENIA

NIEOCZEKIW! DOSTEFU DO BASENU
AT § NALEZY

STEP W OKRESIE
KAP/ELOWYM, TRZYMAC JE POD STALYM
NADZOREM OSOBY DORCSLEJ. SKONSULTU

PRZEZ DZIECI DO

& WAARSCHUWING: BIJ HET GEBRUIK VAN
EEN ZW/EMBAD GAAT U AKKOORD MET HET
NALEVEN VAN DE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
ZOALS BESCHREVEN IN DE HANDLEIDING.
OM VERDRINKING OF ANDER ERNSTIG
LETSEL TE VOORKOMEN DIENT U
VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN TE TREFFEN
'ZODAT KINDEREN HZT ZWEMBAD NIET
'ZONDER TOEZICHT KUNNEN BETREDEN.
PERMANENT TOEZICHT VAN EEN
VOLNASSENEN IS VERREIST.

A MPENYNPEKOEHVE: SKCNAVATALMS
BACCE/HA NOJIPASYMEBAET COBMIONERVE
MPABVN, OMACAHHBIX B UHCTPYKLII,
YTOBS! M3BEXATE YTOMMEHUA 1
CEPBEHbIX TPABM, OBPATUTE OCOBOE
BHVVAHVE HA KOHTPONb AOCTYNAK
BACCE/HY OETbMM B 303PACTE [10 5 JIET
BECTIE/B BEOMACHCCTb AOCTYMA K
HEMY. IEPKATE JETEZ MOL, TWATENbHbIM
Y NOCTOSIHHbIM MPUCMOTPOM B NEPUOR
KYTIAHHA, QBPATVITECE B MECTHBIE
CPTAHbI BACTU U YTOUHUTE
TPESOBAHMAMM K YCTAHOBKE BACCEVHA

A AVISO: C USO DE UMA PISCINAINPLICA
NO CUMPRIMENTG DAS INSTRUGOES DE
'SEGURANGA DESCRITAS NO MANUAL DE
INSTRUGOES E MANUTENGAC. PARAEVITAR
AFOGAMENTC OU OUTRAS LESOES GRAVES,
PRESTZ ESPECIAL ATENGAC PARA A
POSSIBILIDADE DE ACESSO INESPERADO
PARAA PISCINA POR CRIANGAS MENORES
DE 5ANOS, PARA ASSEGURAR O ACESSOA
PISCINADURANTE O SERICDO DE BANHO,
MANTENHAAS CRIANGAS SOB SUPERVISAO
GONSTANTE CE UM ADULTO. CONSULTE O
CODIGO DE CONSTRUGAO LOCAL PARA
CUAISQUER REQUISITOS DE INSTALAGAQ
APLICAVEIS,

A OBS: VED ERUG AF SVOVIVEPZLLEN
‘SKAL MAN OVERHOLDE SIKKERHEDSREGLER
BESKREVET | MANUALEN FOR DRIFT OG
VEDLGEHOLDELSE. DU BEDES ISR V/ERE
CPMARKSOM PA EN SITUATION, HVOR BBRN
UNDER 5 AR UVENTET TREDER IND |
SVEMMEP@LLEN. FOR AT UNDGA AT NOGEN
DRUKNER ELLER ANDRE ALVORLIGE
ULYKKER, SKAL DU BESKYTTE ADGANG TIL
SVEMMEPGLLEN OG UNDER BADNING SKAL
DER SIKRES OPSYN AF EN VOKSEN FERSON.
DU BEDES GENNEMLASE DEN LOKALE
BYGGELOV PA GRUND AF G/ELDENDE KRAV
TIL INSTALLATIONEN.

WERRRES

TEAM(®
LIFT

Bee feno B nyseipekax. 3anareHToBaHHa TexHonorus HydroAeration
Technology™ o INTEX® ynysiaer UMpKYNALHI0 BOgs! B BacceiHe, fenaeT
£6 NPO3PaYHON H HAMOMHAET CBEXECTHIO KapKacHbie Gacceiitsl. Hoesle

®
2THTNDPBIES, INTEXCORIFTHE/\A FOTF~-L—23Y
79/07 =0T a5 HIERT—), (\GP) DKM, AL, FE
EELET, HlRRBTORDTT:

@

—AiERI, INTEXH ] HydroAeration Technology ™A, A
TOTARLARMATIR, AMIESE, JHbah:
AR
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+ YyMUIRHHAR LUPKYARLIMA M HNLTDALMA HEEOR A AP LES + ik AR
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PREVENT UNSUPERVISED ACCESS

EMPECHEZ L'ACCES SANS SURVEILLANCE

PREVENIR EL ACCESO NO CONTROLADO

INTEX highly recommends that the pools be enclosed by an appropriate
safely fence. Please contact your local building department for more
information about the applicable permitiing and barrier requirements.

VERHINDERN SIE UNBEAUFSICHTIGTEN ZUGANG

Pour éviler toute noyade d'enfant, i est recommandé de sécuriser 'accés au
basgin par un digpositif de protection. Contactez votre service d'urbanisme
local pour plus dinformation au sujet des autorisations et des exigences sur
les barriéres.

COME PREVENIRE L'ACCESSO INCUSTODITO ALLA PISCINA

INTEX recomienda encarecidamente el vallado de las piscinas por una valla
de sequridad apropiada. Por favor, pngase en contacto con las Autoridades
Locales para obtener més informacion sotre los requisitos, permisos y-

los medios de sequridad aplicables.

VOORKOM TOEGANG ZONDER TOEZICHT

INTEX empfiehlt dringend, die Pools mit einem entsprechenden Schutzzaun

INTEX consiglia vivamente di montare la piscina allintemo di una recinzione

INTEX raadt len slrengste aan dal zwembaden omringt werden door een
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2u umschlieBen. Bitte kontaktieren Sie Ihr drtiches Bauami fir weitere
Informationen zu den geltenden Genehmigungsauflagen.

passende afsluiting. Conlacteer uw gemeente voor de wetlen en regels
fondom zwembaden welke gelden in uw gemeente.

di sicurezza. Contatiare gli enti locali per maggiori informazioni al riguardo.

IMPEDIR O ACESSO SEM A SUPERVISAO UVEDKOMMENDE MA IKKE FA ADGANG UDEN OPSYN

INTEX recomenda que as piscinas sejam fechadas por uma cerca de INTEX anbefaler at omslutte bassiner med egneda sikkerhedshegn. Kontakt
sequran;a adeguada, Entre em contato com o departamente local do prédio venligst din lokale myndighed for byga for plysninger om
para obter mais informagBes sobre o processo de licenciamento e os galdende tiladelser samt krav om indhegning.

requisitos de barreira requisitos.

ZAPOBIEGAJ DOSTEPOWI BEZ NADZORU

INTEX zaleca, aby baseny byly otoczone odpowlednim ogrodzeniem dla
bezpieczenstwa, Prosze skontaklowad sie z lokalnym dzialem budowlanym po
wigcej Informacjl na temat obowiazujacych wymogdw dolyczacych barier.
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